CH \$315.00 290648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/07/2015	banking institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cuisine Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	1920 Swarthmore Avenue	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2906489	COHEN'S	
Registration Number:	2910716	CASINO CHEF	
Registration Number:	2697391	COHEN'S WILTON	
Registration Number:	2607435	RESTAURANIC	
Registration Number:	2500812	THE DIFFERENCE IS IN THE DETAILS	
Registration Number:	2534561	WHEN YOUR REPUTATION DEPENDS ON IT	
Registration Number:	2534560	FOR BLACK TIE. BLUE JEANS. OR IN BETWE	
Registration Number:	2238223	CASINO CHEF HORS D'OEUVRES	
Registration Number:	2233462	COHEN'S FAMOUS	
Registration Number:	1278218	BARNEYS	
Registration Number:	1239601	BARNEY'S THE HORS D'OEUVRE PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	1239600	BARNEY'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-1019

Email: jjamesson@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Jared R. Jamesson

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

TRADEMARK

900330244 REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0243

Address Line 2: One Bryant Park
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 688411.0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kwan Koehler

SIGNATURE: /Kwan Koehler/

DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=BAML TM Release - Cuisine#page1.tif source=BAML TM Release - Cuisine#page2.tif source=BAML TM Release - Cuisine#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0244

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 7, 2015, by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Grantee (the "Grantee") in connection with that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of May 14, 2008 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement"), by Cuisine Innovations, LLC ("Grantor") in favor of Grantee.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in the intellectual property identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003800/0719 on June 23, 2008:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of Grantee's security interest in the Trademarks of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Grantee hereby acknowledges that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0245 Grantee:

Bank of America, N.A., as

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Filing or Registration Number
Cohen's	11-30-04	2906489
Casino Chef	12-14-04	2910716
Cohen's Wilton	03-18-03	2697391
Restauranic	08-13-02	2607435
The Difference is in the Details	10-23-01	2500812
When Your Reputation Depends On It	01-29-02	2534561
For Black Tie. Blue Jeans Or In Between	01-29-02	2534560
Casino Chef Hors D'Oeuvres	04-13-99	2238223
Cohen's Famous	03-23-99	2233462
Barneys	05-15-84	1278218
Barney's The Hors D'Oeuvre People	05-24-83	1239601
Barney's	05-24-83	1239600

RECORDED: 07/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0247